FORM PTO-1595



101200390

U S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a | ttached original documents or copy thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying partyties): | 2. Name & address of receiving party(ies): | |
| 1. NIKOLAY NAZARYAN | Name: TURBINE CONTROLS, INC. 5 OLD WINDSOR ROAD BLOOMFIELD. CT 06002 | |
| 2. STANLEY S. ORKIN | 17,009 | |
| 3. GLEN GREENBERG | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
| | Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| [X] ASSIGNMENT [] Other | | |
| Execution date(s): (1) November 3, 1999 (2) November 3, 1999 (3) November 3 | <u>iber 3, 1999</u> (4) | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (Attorney's Docket 102055-100 | 09/434192 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of (2) November 3, 1999 (3) November 3, 1999 (4) | date of the Application is: (1) November 3, 1999 | |
| A Patent Application No (s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| (Attorney Docket No.): <u>102055-100)</u> | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: { 1 } | |
| Name TODD E. GARABEDIAN, Ph.D. WIGGIN & DANA | ". Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| ONE CENTURY TOWER, NEW HAVEN. CONNECTICUT 06508-183. | [] Enclosed | |
| CONTROL OF OCIOE-1831. | [XX] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | |
| 8. Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying I | by Deposit Account) | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature: For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true. | cope ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Todd E. Garabedian, Ph.D. Name of person signing Sign | Date: 4 N.W. 1999 | |
| 71999 DNGUYEN 00000056 231665 09434192 :581 40.00 CH | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet { 1 } | |

302701 .DOC\10185\8\174931.01

11/1 01 F

> PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE: **NIKOLAY NAZARYAN, STANLEY S. ORKIN and GLEN GREENERG,** residing at 43 Old Meadow Road, West Hartford, Connecticut 0611712; John Drive, Vernon, Connecticut 06066; and 33 Wingate Drive, Avon, Connecticut 06001; respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Which WE:

terms of this instrument.

(X)

()

CORROSION BARRIER COATING COMPOSITION

have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on _____ under Serial No. ____ and

have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

| ī | not amended. |
|----------------------|---|
| | EAS, TURBINE CONTROLS, INC., situated at 5 Old Windsor Road, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, is of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said ion; |
| valuable over, an | THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set d by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said TURBINE CONTROLS , |
| improve | s successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said ements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent Inited States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for |
| | Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the |
| United | States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the ssioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United |
| | whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement |

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed. and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

to the said TURBINE CONTROLS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **TURBINE CONTROLS**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **TURBINE CONTROLS**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0342

| Date: _ | 11/3/ | , 1999 Nikolay Nazary | , <u>en</u> L.S |
|---------|---------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| Date: | (1/3 | NIKOLAY NAZARYAN ,1999 ,1999 | L.S |
| Date: | 11/3/99 | STANLEY S. ÓRKIN | L.S. |

3QZ401!.DOC\10185\8\174928.C1

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0343